

New No.10080/16

M/s M.S. Associates vs. M/s Associated Forex Services Ltd.

22.12.2016

Present: Sh.Chander Mal – counsel for the Plaintiff.
Sh.Sachin Garg – proxy counsel for Defendant Nos. 1,2 3 & 4.

Learned counsel for the Plaintiff seeks last and final opportunity for effecting service of summons upon Defendant No.5. Let the needful be done positively within two weeks. Learned counsel for the Plaintiff also submits that he will move an application for substituted service in case fresh address of Defendant No.5 is not traceable within two weeks.

List for further proceedings on **22.03.2017**.

(Kaveri Baweja)
Additional District Judge-03 (West)
Tis Hazari Courts: Delhi.
22.12.2016