

Through Video Conference via CISCO Webex

**SC NO. 213 OF 2019
STATE Vs. FAIZAL@CHANDU
FIR NO. 553 /2018
PS AMBEDKAR NAGAR**

27.07.2021

In view of circular no. Judl-II/F.7/South/Saket/2021/4199-4215 dated 22.07.2021 of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, South District, Saket Courts, New Delhi issued on the basis of circular no. 438/RG/DHC/2021 dated 22.07.2021 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, matter is taken up today through Video Conferencing.

Present: Sh. Ashesh Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for State through CISCO Webex Video Conferencing.
Sh. Naman Joshi, Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused Akshay through CISCO Webex Video Conferencing.
Sh. Rahul Panwar, Ld. Counsel for accused Faizal @ Chandu with accused through CISCO Webex Video Conferencing.

Put up for PE on 02.12.2021.

**(VRINDA KUMARI)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/27.07.2021**