

SC No. 213/2019
State Vs Faizal @ Chandu & Ors
FIR No. 553/2018
PS-Ambedkar Nagar

08.02.2024

Present: Sh. Arun K.V., Ld. Substitute Additional PP for the State.
Accused Anil @ Ganja produced from JC.
Accused Faizal @ Chandu, Deepak @ RDX and Akshay on bail.
Sh. D.C.Gautam, Ld. Counsel for accused Anil @ Ganja and Faizal @ Chandu.
Sh. Jitender Raiswal, Ld. Counsel for accused Deepak @ RDX and Akshay.
PW Ankit and PW Sanjay @ Tundal in person.

PW6 Ankit and PW7 Sanjay @ Tundal are examined, cross examined on behalf of the State and discharged.

Witness mentioned at serial no. 10, 11 & 12 in the list of witnesses be summoned for the NDOH through SHO concerned.

MHC (M) with case property, if any, be also summoned through the SHO concerned for NDOH.

Put up for further PE on **22.04.2024**.

(Navjeet Budhiraja)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/08.02.2024